An ACT team is mobile and delivers the following core ACT services in the 

community (further description is in the IHH-ACT manual): 

a. Service Coordination/Case Management; 

b. Crisis Assessment and Intervention to be provided twenty-four (24) 

hours a day/seven (7) days a week/three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days a year; 

c. Symptom Assessment and Management; 

d. Medication Prescription, Administration, Monitoring and 
Documentation; 

e. Co-Occurring Substance Use Disorder Services; 

f. Work-Related Services; 

g. Activities of Daily Living/ADL’s;

[...]

k. Agree to convene regular, ongoing and documented internal health 
home team meetings with all relevant providers to plan and 

implement goals and objectives of practice transformation; and 

l. Provide multiple contacts as needed for a team of one hundred 

twenty-five (125) patients. Contacts can include phone contact, 
such as coordinating care with other providers and support 
systems, as well as direct contact with the client. 

5. Care Coordination: 

a. Coordinate and provide access to high-quality health care services